
Job	Coaches	List	High	Schools	2021/2022	
	

School	 Job	Coach	 Email	
Boyd	Anderson	 Daniel	T.	

Sapp	
daniel.sapp@browardschools.com	

Coconut	Creek	 Dimitry	Joachim	 dimitry.joachim@browardschools.com	
Cooper	City	 Yoselyn	

Pichardo	
yoselyn.pichardo@browardschools.com	

Coral	Glades	 Tonya	M.	Clark	 tonya.clark@browardschools.com	
Coral	Springs	 Lawrence	Virgin	 lawrence.virgin@browardschools.com	
Cypress	Bay	 Paula	Wright	 paula.wright@browardschools.com	
Deerfield	
Beach	

Jonathan	Mapp	 jonathan.mapp@browardschools.com	

Dillard	 ------	 	
Ely	 Shana	S.	

Forrester-
Andrews	

shana.forresterandrew@browardschools.com	

Everglades	 Monica	Marcella	
Clauss	

monicamarcella.clauss@browardschools.com	

Flanagan	 Mia	Manzano	 mia.manzano@browardschools.com	
Fort	

Lauderdale	
Devon	A.	
Georgia	

devon.georgia@browardschools.com	

Hallandale	 Larry	L.	Brown	 larry.brown@browardschools.com	
Hollywood	

Hills	
Shakevia	Stone	 shakevia.stone@browardschools.com	

McArthur	 Quita	Freeman	 quita.freeman@browardschools.com	



School	 Job	Coach	 Email	
Miramar	 Yolander	

Williams	
yolander.m.williams@browardschools.com	

Monarch	 Zayra	Climes	
Lenchus	

zayra.climeslenchus@browardschools.com	

NorthEast	 -------	 	
Piper	 Michelle	A.	

McIntyre	
michelle.mcintyre@browardschools.com	

Plantation	 Sylvia	George	 sylvia.george@browardschools.com	
South	Broward	 Daniel	C.	

Golightly	
daniel.golightly@browardschools.com	

South	
Plantation	

Henri	Antwan	
Holmes	

henriantwan.holmes@browardschools.com	

Stoneman	
Douglas	

TBA	 	

Stranahan	 Carleen	M.	
Duverney	

carleen.duverney@browardschools.com	

Taravella	 Patricia	N.	
Baron	

patricia.baron@browardschools.com	

West	Broward	 JoAnn	Rabb	 joann.Rabb@browardschools.com	
Western	 Mary	Allen	 mary.allen@browardschools.com	

	
	

	
	
	



Special	Programs	“Hotels	&	Hospitals”	
	

School	 Job	Coach	 Email	
Cypress	Bay	
“Search”	

Yvette	Benjamin	 yvette.benjamin@browardschools.com	

Ely	“WOW”	 Tracey	E.	Tyson	 traceytyson@browardschools.com	
Fort	Lauderdale	

“WOW”	
Harvey	Brosten	 harvey.brosten@browardschools.com	

Fort	Lauderdale	
“WOW”	

Manoushka	Jean	 manoushka.jean@browardschools.com	

Hallandale	
“Search”	

Leilani	Salinas	 Leilani.salinas@browardschools.com	

Miramar	“WOW”	 Catrina	Owens	 catrina.owens@browardschools.com	
Monarch	“WOW”	 Robert	S.	Varas	 robert.varas@browardschools.com	
Nova	“BCC”	 Tammorah	D.	Jackson	 tammarah.jackson@browardschools.com	

	
	

McFatter	Technical	College	“Career	Placement”	
	

Job	Coach	 Email	
Angela	M.	Amberg	 angela.amberg@browardschools.com	
Jordan	Fowler	 Jordan.fowler@browardschools.com	

	
	

	



Support	Centers	&	DHH	Programs	
	

School	 Job	Coach	 	
Seagull	 Michael	Johnathan	

Lockhart	
michaeljonathan.lockhart@browardschools.com	

South	
Plantation	
“DHH”	

	
TBA	

	
	

Quest	 Kenneth	Wolf	 kenneth.wolf@browardschools.com	
Quest	 Ivy	Pratt/	Team	

Leader	
ivy.pratt@browardschools.com	

HD	Perry		 Tyrone	Lanier	 tyrone.lanier@browardschools.com	
Whiddon	
Rogers	

	 	

Dave	Thomas	 	 	
Bright	
Horizons	

Tabatha	Edwards	 tabatha.edwards@browardschools.com	

Cross	Creek	 	 	
Whispering	

Pines	
	 	

	
	
	
	
	
	



Atlantic	Technical	College	“Access	&	Career	Placement”	
	

Job	Coach	 Email	
Jay	Palmer	 jay.palmer@browardschools.com	

LeVern	Arnold	 levern.arnold@browardschools.com	
Anthony	Ortiz	 anthony.ortiz@browardschools.com	

Shirleen	Harris	(CP)	 shirleendiane.harris@browardschools.com	
Lynea	Bostic	(CP)	 lyneanicole@bostic@browardschools.com	
Jeffery	Wright	(CP)	 jeffery.wright@browardschools.com	
Nathaniel	Flynn	(CP)	 nathan.flynn@browardschools.com	

	
	
	

Sheridan	Technical	College	“ACCESS	&	Career	Placement”	
	

Job	Coach	 Email	
Pamela	Clairmont	 pamela.clairmont@browardschools.com	
Lourdes	Cases	 lourdes.cases@browardschools.com	

Julie	Ann	Fernandez	 julieann.fernandez@browardschools.com	
Francis	Gavarrete	 francis.gavarrete@browardschools.com	
Dwayne	Jester	

(Career	Placement)	
	

dwayne.jester@browardschools.com	
	
	
	
	



District	Job	Coaches	
	

Shalita	Aldridge	 shalita.aldridge@browardschools.com	
Nikki	Horne	–	Wright	 nikki.horne-wright@browardschools.com	

	
	
	

Updated:	November	15,	2021	


